a) Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3 . The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.233000/-(Rupees Two lakh Thirty Three Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee
institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Information Technology
Tiruchirappalli in their Bank Account No.35786918437 in IIT Tirucirappalli, Branch at NIT
Branch, Post Bag No.3, NIT Campus, Tiruchirappalli - 620015.

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students –24.05.34 – Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 – Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.233000/-(Rupees Two lakh
Thirty Three Thousand Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No.F.No.11021/02/2023-Sch dated.
10.06.2024 (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Indian Institute of Information Technology
TiruchirappaIli

Certified that: -

(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond,

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.233001/-(Rupees Two lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Only) The bill has been entered at

S.No. 40 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

(RaNT THR VITa
(DtLIP KUMAR SAHU)
ar.n qrfH/ Under Secretar9
=HraneIRr avi Ifvrarq

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
ITFtfT Tl=afYTI/Government of India

For use in Pay & Account;s'{OMg('WB,'ministry of Tribal